
Versa Fit® Wrist Brace
Instructions for Use

Example illustrates right hand brace application.

Órtesis para muñeca Versa Fit
Instrucciones de Uso 

El ejemplo muestra la aplicación de la órtesis para la mano derecha.

Orthèse de poignet Versa Fit
Mode d’utilisation

L’exemple illustre la pose de l’orthèse droite.

1 2 3

Versa Fit Wrist Brace: Slide affected hand into brace, gently guiding 
the thumb through the thumb hole. Versa Fit Wrist Brace w/ Thumb 
Spica: Slide affected hand into brace, gently guiding the thumb into 
the thumb support.

Órtesis para muñeca Versa Fit: Deslice la mano afectada en la órtesis, 
guiando cuidadosamente el pulgar a través del orificio para el 
pulgar. Órtesis para muñeca Versa Fit con férula para pulgar: Deslice 
la mano afectada en la órtesis, guiando cuidadosamente el pulgar a 
través del soporte para el pulgar.

Orthèse de poignet Versa Fit : Glissez la main atteinte dans l’orthèse, 
en guidant doucement le pouce à travers l’orifice pour le pouce. 
Orthèse de poignet Versa Fit avec spica du pouce : Glissez la main 
atteinte dans l’orthèse, en guidant doucement le pouce à travers 
l’orifice pour le pouce.

Position the bottom front edge of the brace below the 
palmar crease.

Coloque el borde frontal inferior de la órtesis por debajo 
del pliegue palmar.

Positionnez le bord inférieur avant de l’orthèse sous le pli 
palmaire.

Thread loop straps through the D-rings.

Inserte las correas del bucle a través de los anillos D.

Enfilez les boucles de sangle dans les anneaux en D.
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Thumb Spica IFU

NOTE: Do not over tighten. For best results,
adjust the strap a second time to ensure a 
comfortable fit or continue to adjust as necessary.
CAUTION: If swelling increases or pain, 
numbness, skin irritaion occurs, discontinue use. 
Contact medical provider immediately. This 
product is only a support device, not to prevent 
injuries or prevent preoccurance of injuries. 

RSQR Ltd,
Ludgate House,
107 Fleet Street,
London EC4A 2AB UK
euar@rsqa.co.uk
www.rsqa.co.uk

EC REP

1. Slide hand into brace, gently guiding 
    the thumb into the thumb support.

3. Thread Loop straps through the D-rings.

2. Position the bottom front edge of the 
     brace below the palmer crease.

4. Gently pull on the straps until the brace
     is taut, the                         panel will 
     automatically adjust to the user’s hand 
     size. The proximal strap (A) locks the 
     panel into functional size.

    

6. Final application.
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5. Apply loop thumb strap around thumb
   attaching to hook.
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Wrist Brace IFU
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Gently pull on the straps until the brace is taut; the Versa Fit  
panel will automatically adjust to the user’s hand size. The 
proximal strap (A) locks the panel into functional size. NOTE: Do 
not overtighten. For best results, adjust the strap a second time to 
ensure a comfortable fit or continue to adjust as necessary.

Tire suavemente de las correas hasta que la órtesis quede ajustada; 
el panel Versa Fit se ajustará automáticamente al tamaño de la 
mano del usuario. La correa proximal (A) cierra el panel al tamaño 
funcional. NOTA: No apretar excesivamente. Para obtener mejores 
resultados, ajuste la correa una segunda vez para garantizar una 
colocación cómoda o continúe ajustando según sea necesario.

Tirez doucement sur les sangles jusqu’à ce que l’orthèse soit 
tendue; le panneau Versa Fit s’adaptera automatiquement 
à la taille de la main de l’utilisateur. La sangle proximale (A) 
verrouille le panneau dans sa taille fonctionnelle. REMARQUE : Ne 
serrez pas trop fort. Pour de meilleurs résultats, réglez la sangle 
une deuxième fois pour assurer un ajustement confortable ou 
continuez à l’ajuster au besoin.

Versa Fit Wrist Brace: Final application. Versa Fit Wrist 
Brace w/ Thumb Spica: Apply loop thumb strap around 
thumb attaching to hook. Final application.

Órtesis para muñeca Versa Fit: Aplicación final. Órtesis 
para muñeca Versa Fit con férula para pulgar: Aplique 
la correa de la presilla del pulgar alrededor del pulgar 
fijándola al gancho. Aplicación final.

Orthèse de poignet Versa Fit : Pose finale. Orthèse de 
poignet Versa Fit avec spica du pouce : Appliquez la boucle 
de sangle pour le pouce autour du pouce en l’attachant au 
crochet. Pose finale.

Versa Fit Wrist Brace
Órtesis para muñeca Versa Fit
Orthèse de poignet Versa Fit

Versa Fit Wrist Brace w/ Thumb Spica

Órtesis para muñeca Versa Fit con férula  
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CARE & WASHING INSTRUCTIONS LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL CUIDADO Y LAVADO INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ENTRETIEN ET LE LAVAGE

Remove metal stay. Hand wash in cold water with 
a mild detergent, rinse and lay flat to air dry.

Retire la estancia de metal. Lave a mano en agua fría 
con un detergente suave, enjuáguelo y póngalo en 
posición plana para que se seque al aire.

Retirez le support de métal.  Laver à la main dans 
de l’eau froide avec un savon doux. Rincer et 
sécher à plat.

A D V E R T E N C I A SW A R N I N G S A D V E R T I S S E M E N T S

WARNING: Carefully read fitting instructions and warnings 
prior to use. To ensure proper performance of the brace, 
follow all instructions. 

WARNING: If you experience or have an increase in pain, 
swelling, skin irritation, or any adverse reactions while using 
this product, immediately consult your medical professional.

WARNING: This device will not prevent or reduce all injuries. 
Proper rehabilitation and activity modification are also an 
essential part of a safe treatment program. Consult your 
licensed health care professional regarding safe and appro-
priate activity level while wearing this device.

CAUTION: If swelling increases or pain, numbness or skin 
irritation occurs, discontinue use and contact your medical 
provider immediately. This product is only a support device, 
not to prevent injuries or prevent recurrence of injuries.

CAUTION: Follow application and care process described in 
instructions.

CAUTION: For single patient use only.

ADVERTENCIA: Lea atentamente las instrucciones y las 
advertencias para colocar el aparato antes de usarlo. Para 
asegurar un rendimiento adecuado del aparato, siga todas 
las instrucciones. 

ADVERTENCIA: Si usted experimenta o tienen aumento de 
dolor, hinchazón, irritación de la piel o reacciones adversas 
durante el uso de este producto, consulte inmediatamente 
a su médico.

ADVERTENCIA: Este dispositivo no va a evitar o reducir las 
lesiones. La rehabilitación adecuada y la modificación de la 
actividad también son una parte esencial de un programa de 
tratamiento seguro. Consulte con su médico sobre el nivel seguro 
y apropiado de actividad mientras esté usando este dispositivo.

PRECAUCIÓN: Si la inflamación o el dolor aumentan, o si se 
presenta entumecimiento o irritación de la piel, suspenda el 
uso y comuníquese con su proveedor médico de inmediato. 
Este producto es únicamente un dispositivo de apoyo, no 
evita lesiones ni la recurrencia de lesiones.

PRECAUCIÓN: Siga el proceso de aplicación y cuidado 
descrito en las instrucciones. 

PRECAUCIÓN: Para uso en un solo paciente.

AVERTISSEMENT : Lisez attentivement les instructions et 
les avertissements avant toute utilisation. Pour obtenir 
des performances optimales, suivez toutes les instructions 
attentivement.

AVERTISSEMENT : En cas d’augmentation de la douleur, 
d’enflure, d’irritation cutanée ou d’autres réactions 
indésirables lors de l’utilisation de ce produit, consultez 
immédiatement un professionnel de la santé.

AVERTISSEMENT : Cet appareil ne peut ni prévenir ni réduire 
toutes les blessures. La réadaptation et les changements 
aux activités sont aussi essentielles à un programme de 
traitement sécuritaire. Consultez un professionnel de la santé 
pour établir le niveau approprié d’activité avec cet appareil.

ATTENTION : Si le gonflement augmente ou si une 
douleur, un engourdissement ou une irritation cutanée 
se produit, cessez l’utilisation et joignez immédiatement 
votre fournisseur de soins de santé. Ce produit n’est qu’un 
dispositif de soutien et n’est pas destiné à prévenir les 
blessures ou à empêcher qu’elles se reproduisent.

ATTENTION : Suivez le mode d’utilisation et d’entretien décrit 
dans ce guide. 

ATTENTION : À utiliser pour un seul patient.


